Unallocated items of total liabilities include deferred tax liabilities and other unallocated corporate
liabilities.

95

Notes to the condensed consolidated financial statements (continued)
for the six months ended 30 June 2013

29.	Restatement of comparative figures

The presentation of certain financial statements line items has been changed for better understanding. Accordingly, the
comparative amounts have been reclassified to conform with the current period’s presentation. These reclassifications
have no impact to the Group’s results of operation, and are mainly as follows:

(i)	 Business taxes and surcharges are reclassified from selling, general and administrative expenses to cost of sales.

(ii)	 Exploration rights and long-term deferred expenses are reclassified from intangible assets to exploration and
evaluation assets and other non-current assets, respectively.

(iii)	 Interest received and interest paid are reclassified from operating activities to investing and financing activities,
respectively.

	 As previously
	 stated		  Reclassifications		  Restated
	 RMB million		  RMB million		  RMB million

Condensed consolidated statement of profit or
  loss and other comprehensive income for the
  six months ended 30 June 2012:
Cost of sales	 (78,505	)	 (2,015	)	 (80,520	)
Selling, general and administrative expenses	 (5,739	)	 2,015		 (3,724	)
Interest income	 –		 444		 444
Finance costs	 (1,284	)	 (444	)	 (1,728	)
Condensed consolidated statement of
  financial position as at 31 December 2012:
Intangible assets	 3,781		 (3,490	)	 291
Other non-current assets	 24,614		 768		 25,382
Exploration and evaluation assets	 –		 2,722		 2,722
Condensed consolidated statement of cash flows
  for the six months ended 30 June 2012:
Net cash generated from (used in):
  Operating activities	 33,922		 1,458		 35,380
  Investing activities	 (19,438	)	 444		 (18,994	)
  Financing activities	 (24,146	)	 (1,902	)	 (26,048	)

Documents Available for Inspection

Documents Available for Inspection96

1.	 The financial statements signed and sealed by the legal representative, the Chief Financial Officer and the General

Manager of the Financial Department;

2.	 The original copy of the review report sealed by the accounting firm and signed and sealed by the certified public

accountant;

3.	 The original copies of all documents and announcements of the Company publicly disclosed on the website designated

by the CSRC during the reporting period;

4.	 The interim report for the year 2013 published on the website of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.